NO. 89961-4
SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
JASON DILLON, an individual
Respondent,
v.
RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT

On the typewriter, the same word would be written in three key strokes as C-A-T. You will notice
that the word "cat" is spelled phonetically in stenotype (i.e., K is used rather than C). Most words
are written phonetically on the stenotype keyboard.
STROKES
Any single key or key combination depressed on the stenotype machine at one time is referred to
as a STROKE. Each stroke makes an inked imprint on a paper tape and/or is stored in the
computer or computer input device. KAT, the stenotypic representation for the word "cat"
explained previously, is a stroke because all letters are depressed at the same time. As strokes are
written, automatic spacing occurs between them, allowing for faster writing.
OUTLINES
The letter combinations used to define a
word are referred to as OUTLINES.
The more definitive an outline is-that
is, the better it distinctively outlines the
word-the easier it will be to read back
or transcribe the notes by a human or by
a computer. The stenotype student
should learn the first day of class that
the time to clearly outline the word is
when writing it, rather than to depend
upon memory or context to help later in
figuring out what was said. Shorthand
outlines are also referred to as notes.
Lesson 1-Gettlng Ready
Sample Steno Machine
I .....
; -
SENTENCE EXERCISE 21-2-NOTES
(Audio & Tutorial Exercise T21-2)
Following are the notes for Sentence Exercise 21-2. Generally, though not always, the optional
briefs and phrases are used in these notes.
1 S K W R * u s T AO F P
F P L T A z p R E R B
w E TKPW AO D s H U R
HR B F P L T F p L T
P H A E D 5 9
T 0 F p L T F P L T
p A EU T s H E
A PB KP A p L s A EU D
KP AO EU z w E T H A
T A B G s s K W R * u s T F s
T H T AO B G KP 0 R B
K W RAO E R w u z T A l?B T
F p L T H A R D F p L T
2 F p L T 1 0
F p L T 6 F p L T
T H A F P L T KP E p T
S K W R u l?BLG K W R 0 u T p R
T 0 E L D p H A EU PB T T H
u s KP AO E D w u PB
T H A T TK E
H E T AO EU p L T A EU L
HR HR EU p L T R B G s
KP 0 PB T p R A u L
RA EU T T H s
T KP A J? L s K W R * u s
P H A PB F p L T T p AO EU PB
F P L T 7 F P L T
3 F P L T 1
F p L T A F 1
T F s K W R 0 u F P L T
s AO PB T A EU B G TK 0
A F T P H T T p H 0 T
T H A A EU R s H A EU B G
T H A EU R B G S T H A
K A EU J? L KWRO u K
T 0 p H A EU 0 R
KP AO u p L KP A EU L EU T
H E R EU T HR
F p L T F p L T E B G S
4 8 p HR 0 E D
F p L T F p L T F P L T
T EU T 12